

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12744/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025 in MA No. 435/2015 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

MD. AZIMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 106174/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of the Petitioner owing to personal difficulty, post the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
COURT MASTER(SH)(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)