

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12744/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025 in MA No. 435/2015 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

MD. AZIMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 106174/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the petitioner, on the ground of filing additional documents, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)